

SC No. 638/2025
FIR No. 1125/22
State Vs. Deewan Chand
PS Mangolpuri

06.09.2025

Fresh challan has been filed. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.

Record perused.

Accused is yet to be summoned.

Be put up for consideration on 25.10.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.09.2025