

5 SC 638/2025
STATE Vs. DEEWAN CHAND
FIR No. 1125/2022
Mangol Puri

25.10.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR for the complainant company
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Heard. Record perused.

Perusal of record reflects that on 20.07.2021 at about 01:05 PM inspection was conducted by TPDDL team at the premises of the accused at H. No. 430, Block D, Mangopuri, Delhi – 110 083 where no meter was found to be installed at the site and accused was found to be indulged in direct theft of electricity by taking direct hooking from TPDDL LT Network at pole No. 515-26 through two number of single core black PVC wire which was further connected to the internal wiring of the user premises and connected load was found to be 3.983 KWs.

On the basis of the charge sheet and annexing documents, I take cognizance of the offence against accused Deewan Chand.

Issue summons to accused Deewan Chand for the next date of hearing to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on 26.11.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.10.2025