

6 SC 638/2025
STATE Vs. DEEWAN CHAND
FIR No. 1125/2022
Mangol Puri

26.11.2025

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused in person.

Record perused.

Accused prays that LADC may be appointed to assist him.

He is directed to approach the concerned DLSA for
appointment of LADC.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for today only.

Be put up for further proceedings on 12.01.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
26.11.2025